
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

R1 06 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | DES GLAIEULS
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,200
7:27 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 8569
 2 44241
 3 3252
 4 141721
 5 97306
 6 660667
 7 7
 8 399

MAC TYSON (FR)
ST LUNAIRE (FR)
GENERAL CHOP (FR)
NOCTURNE BLOU (FR)
EXTRAVAGANZA (FR)
CAPOUCHINE (FR)
ANNALIGHT (FR)
LAKE DREAM (FR)

59
59
59
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

6
3
5
1
4
8
2
7

M E MUNTWYLER  2.5 
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
M BARZALONA
Y BARILLE
M MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
M GUYON
MME LEA BAILS  1.5 

D ARTU
C ESCUDER
K TAVARES
S GOUVAZE
L BAUDRON
B AND BEAUNEZ
S KOBAYASHI
I ENDALTSEV

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-0-0
 5-1-1-0
 4-0�-2-1
 10-4�-1-1
 5-0�-0-1
 6-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1

$0
$11,372
$10,231
$34,283
$1,240
$0
$0
$2,479

 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MAC TYSON (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mme Ella Muntwyler (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Cassiopea (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Artu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 03Jun25 STC	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] L Boisseau 58 $23 Segall 1:29.42   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
5 of 7 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] Mme Ella Muntwyler 54�.5 $-- Shiri 1:10.33   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 21,420
6 of 7 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] Mme Ella Muntwyler 58 $-- Synaran 1:26.84   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
9 of 14� 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 3] L Boisseau 58 $29 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 14,490

2 ST LUNAIRE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,372
Jockey: M Coralie Pacau (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Bruyante (USA) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: F Grima/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4� of 6 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Coralie Pacaut 56.5 $-- Charming Cat -- --- --   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,450
4� of 6 15May25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 1] M Coralie Pacaut 57.5 $23 Vol D’amour 1:07.03   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,450
2 of 5 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 2] M Coralie Pacaut 56.5 $6 Charming Cat 1:07.38   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 7,500
4� of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 4] M Coralie Pacaut 58 $-- Siciliano 1:09.34   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 10] M Coralie Pacaut 56.5 $6.5 Marchioness Birch 1:41.35   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,200

3 GENERAL CHOP (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $10,231
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Herouville (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Gimenez/b Piovesan/a Chopard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 22Mar25 LAT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 58 $-- Golden Breeze 1:00.00   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 14,490
2 of 7 13May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 2] M Barzalona 59 $3 Landscape 1:15.90   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,000
5 of 7 02Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 7] A Werle 58 $6.5 Pas Dansant 1:14.62   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 14� 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP 4�5 [ 7] M Barzalona 58 $*4.5 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 14,490

4 NOCTURNE BLOU (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-1-1 Prize Money: $34,283
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 57.5 Good: 6-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Jimaliyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/25 (7 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4� of 7 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 3] A Merou 57.5 $4.5 The Black Stone 1:16.29   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,450
1 of 9 01Jul25 MDM	turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 3] F Lefebvre 58.5 $5 Tinmander 1:27.80   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,072
7 of 8 09Jul25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 8] F Lefebvre 55.5 $17 Campacite 1:44.35   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 19,593
2 of 7 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 5] F Lefebvre 59 $6 Honey Pearl 1:29.90   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,650
1 of 12 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 12] F Lefebvre 60�.5 $*2.9 Mengana 1:42.76   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 6,000
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

5 EXTRAVAGANZA (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 4� Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,240
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Amar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 06May25 CHA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] Eddy Hardouin 56.5 $29 Focus 0:58.30   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 25,000
7 of 9 20May25 ANG	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] P Remoue 54� $41 Zelzara 1:14.20   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 14�0�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 2] M Mickaelle Michel 53.5 $7 Misty City 1:26.33   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,450
11 of 12 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 56.5 $17 Rimel 1:39.20   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 9,150
6 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 15 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 55 $9.5 St Lunaire 1:41.35   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,200

6 CAPOUCHINE (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Black seed (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Villedey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] J Claudic 54�.5 $21 Achilea Chope 1:14.00   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 6,500
10� of 10� 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Belmont 53 $34 Wana Chope 0:59.70   ..... 26½ ....................... EUR 12,000
6 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 1] C Belmont 53 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 12,000
6 of 14� 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 13] C Belmont 52 $67 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 10� 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 4�1 [ 6] C Belmont 53 $19 Hollie Wood 1:40.80   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 14,490

7 ANNALIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54�.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soft Light Dam: Annaway (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 24Jul25 SML	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 1] T Bachelot 55 $8.5 Gariga 1:45.13   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 9,198

8 LAKE DREAM (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,479
Jockey: Mme Lea Bails (a1.5) WT: 54�.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54�kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lake alexandrina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Melnyk

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 6 03Jun25 STC	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] T Bachelot 58 $17 Narissa 1:29.54   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 18,900
9 of 9 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 14�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] T Bachelot 58 $34 Bandiagara 1:26.25   ..... 15½ ....................... EUR 18,900
9 of 10� 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 4] T Bachelot 54�.5 $7 Hollie Wood 1:40.80   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 14,490
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

R2 06 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | KENMARE
Distance: 2200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,600
8:02 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 7331
 2 743432
 3 234413
 4 242383
 5 31
 6 1

SHAMSAT (FR)
MONDO (FR)
PROSECUTOR (FR)
PONDERADO (IRE)
PARANIAK
MAHIYA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5

3
5
2
6
4
1

C DEMURO
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
M GRANDIN
M FAVRIAUX

H PANTALL
MME V HEAD
A FABRE
M BARATTI
J C ROUGET
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-1-0-2
 8-1-1-3
 7-1-2-2
 8-1-2-3
 2-1-0-1
 1-1-0-0

$14,957
$28,881
$32,702
$44,788
$11,281
$11,157

 2-1-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-1-0-1
 1-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SHAMSAT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,957
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Shabyt (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/07/25 (15 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 21Sep24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 1] M Barzalona 58 $-- Kirchner 1:40.04   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 33,143
3 of 8 31Oct24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 5] A Pouchin 58 $4 Bibe Mus 2:22.76   .........nk ....................... EUR 15,246
3 of 7 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 1] C Demuro 58 $7 Spanish Breeze Cen 2:29.10   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 10,050
1 of 8 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 90� [ 4] T Piccone 58 $4.5 Emerald Island 2:39.30   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 12,663

2 MONDO (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-3 Prize Money: $28,881
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Penny lane (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie C Marzocco

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4� of 8 16Feb25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 57 $5 Hohenschwangau 1:34.70   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 16,380
3 of 7 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 97 [ 5] J B Eyquem 57 $12 Dioptase 2:07.82   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,000
4� of 5 07May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 5] C Demuro 57 $-- Daryz 2:06.72   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 17,640
3 of 7 30May25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 10�0� [ 6] M Guyon 57 $-- Merano 2:03.74   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 14,000
2 of 5 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 24�0�0�  H  HCP 111 [ 3] A Pouchin 57.5 $7.5 Master Cath 2:38.80   .........nk ....................... EUR 15,000

3 PROSECUTOR (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: $32,702
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Grey hyppy (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/05/25 (85 Days)
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 4� 07Sep24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Barzalona 55.5 $4.5 Maranoa Charlie 1:40.42   ........ 16 ....................... EUR 22,538
4� of 12 04Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 10] A Pouchin 58 $7 Parachutiste 2:15.14   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,500
4� of 11 23Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] A Pouchin 58 $-- Chibitty 1:46.81   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
1 of 9 13May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�4� [ 6] A Pouchin 56 $*4.3 Faithful Friend 2:08.68   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 8 27Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 8] A Pouchin 54�.5 $6 Chibitty 1:50.58   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 20,000

4 PONDERADO (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-3 Prize Money: $44,788
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo grey ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Princess love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/07/24 (375 Days)
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4� of 7 21Sep24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 89 [ 7] C Demuro 57 $13 Lazy Griff 1:51.20   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 42,087
2 of 6 29Mar25 STC	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 4] C Demuro 57 $-- Surabad 2:43.53   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 17,640
3 of 5 14Apr25 CHA	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 91 [ 2] C Demuro 57 $6.5 Midak 2:18.13   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 14,000
8 of 8 21May25 TOU	 turf 24�0�0�  H  HCP 83 [ 4] A Orani 57 $7.5 Croquis 2:30.30   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 27,500
3 of 6 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 99 [ 2] A Pouchin 57.5 $7 Think Giant 2:06.03   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

5 PARANIAK Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4� Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,281
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Paratonnerre (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/06/25 (62 Days)
Owner: S Stempniak / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 10� 12May25 TAR	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 11] J B Eyquem 58 $*2.4 Roman 2:28.60   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 11 05Jun25 TAR	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 1] J B Eyquem 58 $*1.5 Black Ultra 2:24.80   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,500

6 MAHIYA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: M Favriaux WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Mahati (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 6 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 7] M Favriaux 51.5 $10 Bellagio 2:27.96   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

R3 06 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | TURGEON
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
8:37 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 

COLO (FR)
VOIKOVSKI (FR)
HOWABOUTHATNOW (FR)
MATADOR WOOD (FR)
MONDIAL SPORT (FR)
ROCKEOP (FR)
MILO BOYD (FR)
MY EDEN JAMES (FR)
LORD ASCOT (FR)
LOOK OF CECCA (FR)
TROUBLEINPARADISE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
9
10
4
7
1
6
11
3
8
5

C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
P BAZIRE
C DEMURO
H JOURNIAC
J MOUTARD
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
R MANGIONE
T BACHELOT
A MADAMET

F BELLEMERE
N PAYSAN
Y FOUIN
L PONTOIR
M BRASME
M BRASME
N ROCH
S CERULIS
S DEHEZ
S NIGGE
M SEROR

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
G
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COLO (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Wola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Blain

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 VOIKOVSKI (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Crystal magic (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Boutboul

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 HOWABOUTHATNOW (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vol De Nuit (UK) Dam: Jugeotte (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Chotard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 MATADOR WOOD (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 4� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Super anna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Dyer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 MONDIAL SPORT (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Shamarina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Du Chateau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 ROCKEOP (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Rocking lady (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 MILO BOYD (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: The hunt is on (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 MY EDEN JAMES (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Tiaradargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Munier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 LORD ASCOT (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Lady ascot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Longere/b Paje

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 LOOK OF CECCA (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Look of victory (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racing Club Bruno Bard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

CLAIREFONTAINE | PAGE 6



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

11 TROUBLEINPARADISE (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Moises Has Dam: Trofee dore (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Munir/i Souede

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R4 06 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | LADY BERRY
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
9:12 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 51
 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 

WAJD (FR)
GAUGAMELA
ENGLESQUEVILLE (FR)
NANOUCK (FR)
QUEEN LAURIE (FR)
NARAKA (FR)
FASILA (FR)
SIN CITY (FR)
PRETTY QUEEN (IRE)
KEYA
ARTUSA (FR)
GOOD GIRL DE FAUST (FR)
MORAYFIRTH (FR)
SIYOULA
SHIVA FLOWER (IRE)
ZEN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

10
13
1
11
14
4
8
7
12
2
9
6
5
16
15
3

A HAMELIN
A POUCHIN
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
A CRASTUS
EDDY HARDOUIN
D PROVOST
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
R THOMAS
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
A MADAMET
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE

M DELZANGLES
A FABRE
J C ROUGET
L PONTOIR
L PONTOIR
H F DEVIN
M BARATTI
S CERULIS
C & Y LERNER
H PANTALL
MRS J SOUDAN
M SEROR
Y FOUIN
C FERLAND
F GRAFFARD
TIM DONWORTH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$20,149
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 WAJD (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Wajnah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 GAUGAMELA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Dawn of hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 ENGLESQUEVILLE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Coralie Pacau (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Eiria (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 NANOUCK (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Port Lux (UK) Dam: Nest love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Bauduffe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 QUEEN LAURIE (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 14� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headman (UK) Dam: Lamaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Bauduffe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 NARAKA (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 4� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Natty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bdi Racing Team

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 FASILA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Elraazy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 SIN CITY (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Sund city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 PRETTY QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Pretty women (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 KEYA Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Indian petal (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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11 ARTUSA (FR) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Arch of colours (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Sj Hearn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 GOOD GIRL DE FAUST (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,149
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goliath Du Berlais Dam: So good (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (106 Days)
Owner: M Ingram

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 30Mar25 AUT	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] Bryony Frost 67 $13 Delmegan 3:40.24   ........ 35 ....................... EUR 39,060
1 of 14� 22Apr25 COM	turf 320�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] Bryony Frost 66 $11 Choeur De Grive 4:00.58   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 24,380

13 MORAYFIRTH (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Mariner’s light (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Haynes-kellitt/elevage Vallons

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

14 SIYOULA Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Dosila (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

15 SHIVA FLOWER (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Homerique (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

16 ZEN (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Cool and composed (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Wigan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

R5 06 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | DES BRUMES
Distance: 2200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
9:47 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 66
 2 256479
 3 030053
 4 5086
 5 573734
 6 005529
 7 09686
 8 700737
 9 090867
 10 708
 11 949390
 12 545408
 13 0009
 14 387842
 15 64095
 16 007800

TADUKHIPA (FR)
GREYMARA (FR)
BOBBY JEAN (FR)
SUPERCLASS (IRE)
MIAIMAOU (FR)
MASCULINISTE (FR)
KATANA DES ROCS (FR)
FELICIA STORM
LADY LUCK (FR)
SPANGLED STAR
MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE)
QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR)
ZIARAH DE SAON (FR)
DIYAA (FR)
BLANCHE EPINE (FR)
PORTO GIUNCO (FR)

59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5

9
3
6
4
7
15
1
12
13
16
2
11
5
8
14
10

A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
G SIAS
A HAMELIN
C CARBONI  1.5 
C DEMURO
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
S SAADI
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
H BOUTIN

M DELZANGLES
A FOUASSIER
S WATTEL
A PEAN
M WEISSMEIER
S LABATE
MME W SZCZESNIAK
M GUARNIERI
MLLE MLLE C ALESI
S SMRCZEK
ROB COLLET
C H PLISSON
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
R FRADET
M BRASME
M BOUTIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 12-0�-1-0
 7-0�-0-2
 4-0�-0-0
 17-0�-1-4
 6-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-0
 12-1-1-1
 15-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 21-0�-0-2
 9-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 16-1-2-4
 5-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0

$0
$6,033
$4,461
$696
$18,206
$3,347
$0
$14,701
$2,174
$0
$8,977
$5,298
$0
$20,333
$1,448
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 TADUKHIPA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Michigan blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Arsac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 13 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 12] D Breux 56.5 $17 Star Of Love 1:55.80   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 9 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 4�7 [ 3] D Breux 57 $21 Dropshot 1:50.60   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 17,010

2 GREYMARA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,033
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Stormara (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 06Feb25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 1] P Remoue 52.5 $7 Gwo Ka 2:11.63   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 11 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 12] P Remoue 52.5 $9 Gabylou 2:11.48   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
4� of 11 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 3] P Remoue 57 $10 Eminence Grise 2:07.14   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 2] M Velon 58 $23 Manneville 1:49.00   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 10,100
9 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 2] M Velon 57 $17 Hakaste 2:45.31   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,100

3 BOBBY JEAN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,461
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: My year is a day (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand/ecurie Ascot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 27Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 9] T Bachelot 56 $5.5 Buffalo Woman 1:54.98   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,500
13 of 16 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 5] T Bachelot 55.5 $*5 Westminster Fox 1:41.98   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
10� of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 14] T Bachelot 58.5 $5.5 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 16 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 74� [ 10] A Vilchien 55.5 $9 Maple Taffy 1:49.81   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,230
3 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 16] A Vilchien 58.5 $8.5 Mayumi 1:51.70   .......... 1 .........................EUR 9,100

4 SUPERCLASS (IRE) Trainer: A Pean Barrier: 4� Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $696
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Super belle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Pean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 7 22Aug24 SML	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 4�0� [ 5] L Roussel 56 $6 The Snark 1:45.01   ........ 15 .........................EUR 8,417
12 of 13 13Sep24 LEN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] L Roussel 58 $-- Ring True 1:36.88   ..... 23½ .........................EUR 8,417
8 of 9 28Sep24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Baron 58 $26 Naked Memories 2:08.91   ..... 18½ ....................... EUR 15,246
6 of 10� 23Feb25 MCC	turf 24�0�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 1] L Boisseau 58 $26 Kenchak 2:43.99   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 5,500
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5 MIAIMAOU (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-1-4 Prize Money: $18,206
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo al cui fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aimless lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: C Holschbach/stall Nuri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 12] C Demuro 58 $17 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 10� 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 5] A Pouchin 54�.5 $6.5 Golden Vale 2:25.50   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 9,500
7 of 14� 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 11] M Favriaux 52.5 $8.5 Royal Enclosure 2:09.44   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,500
3 of 10� 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 4] E Weissmeier 56 $3.8 Nota Bene 2:17.15   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,269
4� of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74� [ 2] G Sias 54�.5 $7.5 Rosalita 2:16.70   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 6,048

6 MASCULINISTE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,347
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Baie des fleurs (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie Borgel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 4�8 [ 4] M Grandin 58 $51 Killary King 2:21.05   ........ 16 ....................... EUR 12,100
5 of 11 06Feb25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 6] B Marie 56 $-- Diyaa 2:10.75   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 6,000
5 of 9 13Mar25 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 4�3 [ 5] H Boutin 58 $34 Blanche Sacree 2:54.82   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 12 31May25 LYO	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 84� [ 8] T Piccone 56.5 $9 Perle Ardente 2:43.93   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,000
9 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 7] T Piccone 58.5 $-- Almeria 2:41.19   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,500

7 KATANA DES ROCS (FR) Trainer: Mme W Szczesniak Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bamiyan Dam: Gianni river (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme W Szczesniak

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 16Jan25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 7] H Journiac 56 $41 Pyramide 1:38.75   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 14,204
9 of 14� 07Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 6] Perrine Cheyer 58 $81 Soccer Sister 1:58.23   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 12 14Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 3] G R Le Vaillant 56 $29 Dschingis Zandee 1:57.29   ..... 14¾ .........................EUR 9,500
8 of 14� 06Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 10] Perrine Cheyer 57.5 $41 Toca Boca 2:25.02   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 9,500
6 of 14� 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 10] T Trullier 56.5 $41 Miss Angel 1:55.06   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 13,230

8 FELICIA STORM Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,701
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Rosaceous (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/01/25 (202 Days)
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 21Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 4�1 [ 9] M Mickaelle Michel 51 $23 Three Pearls 1:57.90   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 12,500
12 of 13 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 2] M Mickaelle Michel 53.5 $26 Dschingis Zandee 1:57.96   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 14,000
7 of 11 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 1] G Sias 56.5 $17 Eminence Grise 2:07.14   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 9 25Apr25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 87 [ 8] L Carboni 56.5 $11 Louis Deux 2:07.40   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 11,970
7 of 12 24Jul25 SML	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 6] L Carboni 55.5 $21 Bonjour Mon Amour 2:48.06   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,150

9 LADY LUCK (FR) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 13 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,174
Jockey: C Carboni (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Lucky lot (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Alesi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 12] B Marie 53.5 $81 Mino Galeste 1:43.59   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 14,000
12 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 8] G Sias 52.5 $41 Roulette 2:14.38   ..... 12¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
8 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 16] C Carboni 58 $41 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 9 10Jul25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 3] C Carboni 55.5 $23 Ambra Antica 1:41.78   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,100
7 of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 7] S Breux 58.5 $29 Rosalita 2:16.70   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 6,048

10 SPANGLED STAR Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Bourbonesque (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Hennig

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 7 15May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] R Thomas 58 $9 Majolique 2:11.19   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
12 of 13 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] D Salmon 58 $51 Velikaya 2:13.05   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 10� 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] D Salmon 54�.5 $26 Golden Vale 2:25.50   ..... 46¼ .........................EUR 9,500
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11 MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 2 Total: 21-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,977
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Brezena (IRE) J+H: 9-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Vidal/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4� of 12 09Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 5] C Collet-vidal 54� $41 Ever Fast 1:53.79   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
9 of 13 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 64� [ 7] M Mickaelle Michel 51.5 $29 Dschingis Spirit 2:19.59   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 16] C Collet-vidal 54�.5 $26 Louis Deux 2:30.78   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 13 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Mickaelle Michel 51 $29 Mon Comedien 2:06.97   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 13,450
10� of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 13] C Collet-vidal 54�.5 $15 Hakaste 2:45.31   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 10,100

12 QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,298
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Versaline (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede/j Vandemeulebrou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4� of 10� 18May25 LEC	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 4] Mlle A Massin 56.5 $19 Vendomya 2:48.90   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 89 [ 6] D Santiago 57.5 $23 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,500
4� of 4� 12Jun25 LON	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 34� [ 2] D Santiago 56 $34 Princesse D’amour 2:36.03   ..... 31¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
13 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] M Favriaux 54�.5 $26 Soliway 2:11.96   ..... 44¼ ....................... EUR 10,100
8 of 8 27Jul25 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 4�8 [ 2] D Santiago 56.5 $29 Ikko 3:05.30   ..... 19¾ .........................EUR 5,050

13 ZIARAH DE SAON (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Habdab (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
13 of 14� 10Nov24 STC	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 12 [ 14] M Favriaux 57 $51 Al Uqda 1:44.87   ..... 23½ ....................... EUR 26,304
10� of 12 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 14� [ 3] C Berge 58 $67 Cankoura 1:59.60   ..... 15½ ....................... EUR 15,783
10� of 13 23Feb25 MCC	turf 24�0�0�  H  HCP 25 [ 2] F Lefebvre 58 $19 La Bobride 2:46.38   ..... 21¼ .........................EUR 6,930
9 of 14� 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 11] L Nomis 58 $151 Dschingis Desire 2:46.40   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

14 DIYAA (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-2-4 Prize Money: $20,333
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Formalite (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 15-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-4 Last Win: 06/02/25 (181 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 15May25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 10] A Crastus 51.5 $8 Almaromy 2:05.30   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 11] M Mickaelle Michel 51 $41 Roulette 2:14.38   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 14,000
8 of 16 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 1] M Barzalona 55 $9 Maple Taffy 1:49.81   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 13,230
4� of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 6] M Barzalona 56.5 $6 Mayumi 1:51.70   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,100
2 of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 79 [ 4] M Barzalona 56 $*3.3 Shancel 2:07.35   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,150

15 BLANCHE EPINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 14� Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,448
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie A B U

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 03May25 LEN	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 10] H Journiac 56.5 $17 Babyken 3:29.50   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
4� of 14� 25May25 VIC	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 1] D Provost 60�.5 $9 Bandjo 2:34.02   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 5,500
12 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 6] F Veron 57.5 $10 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 20½ ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 10� 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 90� [ 8] F Veron 54� $21 Mon Favori 2:55.99   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,600
5 of 12 24Jul25 SML	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 8] F Veron 54�.5 $12 Bonjour Mon Amour 2:48.06   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,150

16 PORTO GIUNCO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 10� Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54�-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Nicolato/m Boutin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 14� 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 11] L Gallo 58 $51 Miss Angel 1:55.06   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
7 of 9 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 1] Seb Barbier 57.5 $51 Sunset Ashram 2:21.24   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
8 of 10� 09May25 STC	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 2] G Meury 59 $-- Bengale 2:44.42   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 11,970
15 of 16 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 16] H Boutin 56 $34 Maple Taffy 1:49.81   ........ 31 ....................... EUR 13,230
10� of 11 24Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 8] L Gallo 58 $11 Kissako 2:12.25   ..... 35¼ .........................EUR 9,100
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R6 06 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | DE JERSEY
Distance: 2200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,200
10:22 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 267747
 2 456322
 3 270674
 4 0945
 5 04
 6 4694
 7 875
 8 764431
 9 009044
 10 777243
 11 028244
 12 076033
 13 56586
 14 87
 15 666405
 16 0636

MAHJOUBA (FR)
RIVER QUARTZ (FR)
BIG SURPRISE (FR)
SEA WAVE (FR)
TENDER MOMENT (FR)
CELTIC FURY (IRE)
SOLIGNY (FR)
SHANCEL (IRE)
SAPHO (FR)
REJAITT (IRE)
MAKING WAVES (FR)
NUIT DE L’HOMME (FR)
IRINA (FR)
SUMMER WINE (FR)
BLEKOU (FR)
NEXT SHARES (FR)

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

8
7
14
13
16
6
11
3
4
9
15
5
10
1
2
12

A MADAMET
H LEBOUC
M GRANDIN
E CORALLO
M HERVE  2.5 
J MOUTARD
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
L ROUSSEL
A LEMAITRE
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
C DEMURO
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
T BACHELOT
P BAZIRE
A ORANI

Y BONNEFOY
X RICHARD
E MIKHALIDES
N PAYSAN
MME O ELLART
M BRASME
S NIGGE
C ESCUDER
T RICHARD
A WEST
M M S-LACAILLE
M PITART
J SILVA
S WATTEL
Y BONNEFOY
M M S-LACAILLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
G
G
G
G
C
F
F
F
G
F
F
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 14-1-2-1
 6-0�-2-1
 8-0�-1-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 7-1-0-1
 7-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-1
 15-0�-3-2
 17-0�-4-2
 5-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 12-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1

$17,425
$11,436
$8,497
$1,661
$1,215
$3,071
$831
$11,182
$2,679
$8,069
$11,602
$25,424
$950
$0
$7,882
$1,488

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MAHJOUBA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: $17,425
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Moonlady (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/25 (147 Days)
Owner: P Bonnefoy/mme N Thoral

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 02May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 1] R Alavez 55 $-- Elusive Belardo 1:44.67   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 14� 22May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 92 [ 3] A Pouchin 60� $9 Young And Proud 1:48.51   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 16 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 14] A Madamet 59.5 $9 Maple Taffy 1:49.81   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,230
4� of 8 01Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 8] M Germain 58.5 $5 Azote 1:51.00   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,150
7 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 6] R Alavez 55.5 $15 Soliway 2:11.96   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 10,100

2 RIVER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,436
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Blue quartz (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 05Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 12] M Marquette 58 $7 Gabylou 2:13.25   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 11,048
6 of 13 26Mar25 POR awt 24�0�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 7] M Marquette 58 $26 Got Flower 2:31.60   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 1] H Lebouc 56 $11 Freed From Desire 2:48.20   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�4� [ 2] H Lebouc 59 $9.5 Misterwinner 2:11.46   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 10�4� [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 58 $5 Hakaste 2:45.31   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,100

3 BIG SURPRISE (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 14� Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,497
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Fernobia (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 09May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Lemaitre 56.5 $-- Fleur De Lis 2:06.81   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
0� of 16 26May25 MSB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Grandin 56.5 $-- Berlinetta 1:49.25   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 13,230
6 of 9 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 55.5 $-- Stellar Chop 1:07.28   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 1] A Orani 57 $5.5 Scarlet Valentine 2:07.71   ..... 14¼ .........................EUR 6,000
4� of 11 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 64� [ 4] P Remoue 55.5 $15 Integretas 1:55.15   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 5,750

4 SEA WAVE (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,661
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Houteville (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Kinast/jm Angles/d Desert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 26Oct24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] H Lebouc 58 $19 Piquoiseau 2:20.68   ..... 24½ ....................... EUR 12,100
9 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 74� [ 16] E Corallo 58.5 $34 Talgat 2:55.77   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,500
4� of 7 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 3] E Corallo 58 $26 Spanish Breeze Cen 2:29.10   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,050
5 of 8 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 84� [ 8] E Corallo 58 $26 Shamsat 2:39.30   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 12,663
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5 TENDER MOMENT (FR) Trainer: Mme O Ellart Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,215
Jockey: M Herve (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Tender night (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Gourlier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 13 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Herve 58 $26 Star Of Love 1:55.80   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 13,500
4� of 5 04Jul25 STC	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Herve 56 $-- Golden Weaver 2:35.63   ........ 22 ....................... EUR 13,230

6 CELTIC FURY (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,071
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Desiree clary (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4� of 14� 03May25 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] J Moutard 58 $-- One Island 2:24.18   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 12 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 78 [ 10] A Madamet 58 $4.5 Study The Lady 3:18.90   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 11 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 2] H Journiac 58.5 $13 Black Ultra 2:21.45   ..... 17¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
4� of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 10�1 [ 12] J Moutard 58 $26 Hakaste 2:45.31   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,100

7 SOLIGNY (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $831
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Sotteville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 8 23Oct24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 2] T Bachelot 58 $-- Zekret 1:53.98   ........ 18 ....................... EUR 33,143
7 of 8 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 7] M Bozzio 56 $9.5 Torrone 2:16.06   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 7 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 7] T Bachelot 58 $17 Spanish Breeze Cen 2:29.10   ..... 15¾ ....................... EUR 10,050

8 SHANCEL (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,182
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Sisila (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: C Furleo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 13Mar25 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 4�1 [ 1] A Orani 58 $8.5 Blanche Sacree 2:54.82   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 10,500
4� of 7 11Apr25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 54�.5 $21 Lilarose 2:12.67   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,500
4� of 8 23May25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 4�8 [ 8] M Coralie Pacaut 56 $15 Dew Point 2:13.06   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 2] M Grandin 57 $10 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 8,500
1 of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 83 [ 9] M Guyon 57.5 $6 Diyaa 2:07.35   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,150

9 SAPHO (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 4� Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,679
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Uta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Thivel /k Richard /m Fleuret

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 15 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 10] Y Rousset 58 $51 Ashikidah 1:39.09   ..... 22¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
9 of 14� 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] C Billardello 58 $41 Felina 2:11.21   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 12,100
12 of 12 04Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 9] Y Rousset 58 $101 Galene 2:16.79   ..... 18¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
4� of 10� 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 10] L Roussel 56.5 $29 Native Irish 2:38.12   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,500
4� of 10� 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 1] C Billardello 58.5 $11 Nota Bene 2:17.15   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,269

10 REJAITT (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,069
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Burma sun (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Leach

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14� 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 3] M Z  Sahebjan 56.5 $34 Miss Angel 1:55.06   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
7 of 10� 23Apr25 STC	 turf 24�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] M Z  Sahebjan 58 $34 Eleganz 2:47.38   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 12 09Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  H  HCP 91 [ 9] A Lemaitre 55.5 $26 Ever Fast 1:53.79   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
4� of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 16] A Lemaitre 57 $5.5 Manneville 1:49.00   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,100
3 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 1] M Z  Sahebjan 56 $*4 Soliway 2:11.96   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,100
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 06 AUG 2025

11 MAKING WAVES (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 15 Total: 15-0-3-2 Prize Money: $11,602
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54�-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Cheam ksah (IRE) J+H: 8-0-2-1 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci/g Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 06Feb25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 7] M Brunelli 56.5 $-- Diyaa 2:10.75   .........nk .........................EUR 6,000
8 of 11 17Feb25 MSB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 10] M Brunelli 56.5 $-- Gyp Sea 2:04.86   ........ 13 .........................EUR 6,000
2 of 10� 12Mar25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 7] C Demuro 54�.5 $*2.9 Mahjouba 1:55.70   .......... 3 .........................EUR 6,000
4� of 9 22Mar25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 8] A Crastus 54�.5 $5.5 Fuji Hana 2:09.93   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 6,000
4� of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 2] M Brunelli 56.5 $9 Shancel 2:07.35   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,150

12 NUIT DE L’HOMME (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 17-0-4-2 Prize Money: $25,424
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Yazzeyne (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 15-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Jambert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 13Mar25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 5] H Besnier 58 $15 Quiet Wife 1:29.04   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 13 20May25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 10] B Marie 53 $13 Lady Madeira 2:04.56   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84� [ 6] B Marie 58 $17 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 8 01Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 83 [ 5] E Puillet-roda 57 $15 Azote 1:51.00   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,150
3 of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 86 [ 10] C Demuro 59 $6.5 Shancel 2:07.35   .......Lnk .........................EUR 8,150

13 IRINA (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 10� Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $950
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Schhili (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Lallemand/y France

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 16] A Lemaitre 56 $17 Nalia 1:54.50   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 15,246
6 of 12 16Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 10] D Provost 58 $9.5 Shaky Nak 1:55.90   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
5 of 8 03Feb25 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $6 Laformul Sansouci 1:42.65   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
8 of 9 10Jul25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 8] C Demuro 59 $12 Ambra Antica 1:41.78   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 10,100
6 of 10� 24Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 1] M Favriaux 59 $19 Nota Bene 2:12.90   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 10,100

14 SUMMER WINE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Sarina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R C Hemke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 12 03Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] A Vilchien 57 $17 Badie 1:59.37   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 15,783
7 of 9 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 1] A Pouchin 54�.5 $-- No Limits 2:02.94   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 11,500

15 BLEKOU (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,882
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Paradise rain (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 21Apr25 FTN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 5] R Alavez 57.5 $8.5 Sunset Ashram 2:21.24   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 11 02May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] R Alavez 55 $-- Sapodilla 2:44.48   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,000
4� of 5 17May25 LYO	 turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 84� [ 8] A Bally 53 $7.5 Dschingis Galilei 2:36.20   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 24�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 4] P Bazire 58.5 $29 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 19¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 24�0�0�  G  HCP 91 [ 5] P Bazire 56 $41 Hakaste 2:45.31   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,100

16 NEXT SHARES (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,488
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Anna barkova (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Equus Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 16 26May25 MSB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] A Guilloteau 56 $-- Berlinetta 1:49.25   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 13,230
6 of 8 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 2] A Lemaitre 56 $34 Sylvabelle 1:47.18   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 6,000
3 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 5] A Guilloteau 55 $41 Scarlet Valentine 2:07.71   .......... 9 .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 77 [ 1] A Orani 58.5 $11 Shancel 2:07.35   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,150


